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9
20:30

2450 m
21.000 €

Flach

Prix D'Hossegor
Rennpreis: 21.000 € (10.500 4.200 3.150 2.100 1.050)
For whole, gelded horses and mar (puddle) of 4 years and above subscribers Anglo-Arab auStud-Book, born and bred ( raised ) in France, 
considering at least desang 37.5 % Arab, having since 1 er received ( successful ) including August, 2023 25.000 envictoires and place. 
Weight: 58 kg. Weights accumulated for the sums received in victories and place: 1 to kg.par 5.000 this year and 15.000antérieurement. 
Besides, chevauxcomptant at least 50 % of Arab blood will receive 3 kg. Allowances foreseen in the Article 104 of the Code desCourses at 

1
2450

T
Box: 6
ML: 86,0

63.00

Feng Shui Du Pecos Aa
6j. b W (Fairplay Du Pecos - Felee)

Trainer: Fabian Cellier
Besitzer: F.Barbi/Mme Mp.Aufeve
Züchter: Haras Du Pecos

Romain Dubord

2024: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    6.520 € 2023: 10 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    15.835 €74.615 €
19.07 Mont-De-Marsan 4 60.5 2450 34.000 14,0 F.Veron Incroyable D'Oc Aa, Vertigo Pompadour Aa,
30.06 Pompadour 2 63.0 2200 14.000 R.Dubord Flaminga Du Pecos Aa, Feng Shui Du Peco
25.05 Bordeaux Le Bou 8 59.0 2400 44.000 50,0 R.Dubord Jafar D'Escar Aa, Angelo De L'abbaye Aa, 
25.04 La Teste-Bassin 11 60.0 2400 33.000 70,0 F.Veron Jafar D'Escar Aa, Jakarta Trois Aa, Incroyab
31.03 Tarbes 5 64.5 2300 20.000 F.Veron Juste Laboueyrie Aa, Alice Dream Aa, Powe

2
T

Box: 5
ML: 8,0

60.00

Cronos Aa
4j. black W (Ilbarritz - Swonabee)

Trainer: Fabien Lagarde
Besitzer: Pj.Delage
Züchter: Pierre J. Delage

Gary Sanchez

2024: 5 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    11.370 € 2023: 6 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    11.425 €22.795 €
05.08 Gramat 1 62.0 2200 14.000 G.Sanchez Cronos Aa, King De Tanues Aa, Kriptogene 
30.06 Pompadour 8 61.0 2200 14.000 A.Gavilan Flaminga Du Pecos Aa, Feng Shui Du Peco
09.06 Limoges 2 62.0 2400 15.000 B.Fouchet Powers Dream Aa, Cronos Aa, Kriptogene 
19.05 Montauban 5 59.5 2250 15.000 A.Merou Tao De Cajus Aa, Powers Dream Aa, Band 
24.03 Pau 7 58.0 2400 31.000 41,0 E.Revolte Jakarta Trois Aa, Emerys De Larachi Aa, Ja

3
B B

Box: 7
ML: 11,0

59.00

Horizon De Tanues Aa
7j. b W (Frisson Du Pecos - Rosefleur De Tan

Trainer: Philippe-Jacques Giraud
Besitzer: Pj.Giraud
Züchter: Jean-Charles Maisonneuve

Antoine Werle

2023: 9 Starts - 0 Siege - 5 Plätze    32.290 € 2022: 6 Starts - 4 Siege - 1 Platz    35.350 €70.925 €
11.11 Toulouse 7 58.0 2400 46.000 10,0 I.Mendizabal Incroyable D'Oc Aa, Harry De La Brunie Aa,
22.10 Tarbes 9 57.0 2300 35.000 I.Mendizabal Emerys De Larachi Aa, Incroyable D'Oc Aa, 
02.09 La Teste-Bassin 5 55.0 2400 49.500 10,0 A.Werle Incroyable D'Oc Aa, Sybilline Aa, Harry De 
19.07 Mont-De-Marsan 3 57.0 2450 32.000 4,3 I.Mendizabal Incroyable D'Oc Aa, Angelo De L'abbaye Aa
23.06 La Teste-Bassin 3 55.5 2400 42.000 7,8 I.Mendizabal Harry De La Brunie Aa, Angelo De L'abbaye

4
B T

Box: 9
ML: 62,0

59.00

Band Jo Aa
4j. b W (Frisson Du Pecos - Bam Bolea Aa)

Trainer: Frederic Sanchez
Besitzer: F.Sanchez
Züchter: Andre Ducos

Guillaume Guedj-Gay

2024: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    8.250 € 2023: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    8.110 €16.360 €
13.08 La Teste-Bassin 9 56.5 2400 26.000 18,0 G.Sanchez Diamantine Aa, Furieuse Aa, Winnx Aa
30.06 Pompadour 6 61.0 2200 14.000 G.Sanchez Flaminga Du Pecos Aa, Feng Shui Du Peco
02.06 Dax 2 59.0 2300 20.000 G.Guedj-Gay Kirie Aa, Band Jo Aa, Tao De Cajus Aa
19.05 Montauban 3 60.0 2250 15.000 G.Sanchez Tao De Cajus Aa, Powers Dream Aa, Band 
31.03 Tarbes 4 59.0 2300 20.000 G.Sanchez Juste Laboueyrie Aa, Alice Dream Aa, Powe

5
Box: 2
ML: 8,0

58.50

Free Dance Aa
4j. al fon S (Fairplay Du Pecos - Free Teuz)

Trainer: Bruno De Montzey
Besitzer: B.B.Montzey
Züchter: Andre Ducos

Alexandre Gavilan

2024: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    930 € 2023: 8 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    40.220 €41.150 €
15.08 Pompadour 7 59.5 2300 25.000 R.Dubord Si You Soon Aa, Iseult Du Pacs Aa, Halandj
25.04 La Teste-Bassin 9 57.5 2400 33.000 69,0 A.Merou Jafar D'Escar Aa, Jakarta Trois Aa, Incroyab
24.03 Pau 6 58.5 2400 31.000 22,0 A.Merou Jakarta Trois Aa, Emerys De Larachi Aa, Ja
22.10 Tarbes 3 58.0 2300 42.000 A.Merou Hindlyla Aa, La Ruiza Aa, Free Dance Aa
23.09 Tarbes 5 57.5 2100 34.000 A.Merou Vertigo Pompadour Aa, Haldasyra Aa, Si Yo

6
Box: 4
ML: 94,0

57.50

Joburg Pontadour Aa
5j. b f S (Carghese Des Landes - Perle De Me

Trainer: Charles Gourdain
Besitzer: F.Masson Regnault/B.Ory La
Züchter: Francois Maillot

Maxime Foulon

2024: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    7.320 € 2023: 9 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    22.590 €56.290 €
19.07 Mont-De-Marsan 7 55.0 2450 34.000 11,0 M.Foulon Incroyable D'Oc Aa, Vertigo Pompadour Aa,
13.04 Tarbes 5 60.5 2300 20.000 15,0 M.Foulon Halandjila Aa, Powers Dream Aa, La Ruiza 
24.03 Pau 5 57.0 2400 31.000 5,0 M.Foulon Jakarta Trois Aa, Emerys De Larachi Aa, Ja
10.03 Pau 2 57.0 2400 22.000 8,1 M.Foulon Jakarta Trois Aa, Joburg Pontadour Aa, Hal
27.11 Agen-La-Garenne 2 57.5 2500 16.000 M.Foulon Maldives Pompadour Aa, Joburg Pontadour 

7
B

Box: 3
ML: 18,0

57.00

Jocker De Tanues Aa
5j. al fon W (Roseau De Tanues - Amie Blue D

Trainer: Philippe-Jacques Giraud
Besitzer: Pj.Giraud
Züchter: Jean-Charles Maisonneuve

Damien Morin

2024: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    2.500 € 2023: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    3.275 €32.525 €
15.08 Pompadour 4 57.0 2300 25.000 D.Morin Si You Soon Aa, Iseult Du Pacs Aa, Halandj
22.03 Toulouse 4 60.0 2400 20.500 2,7 C.Merille Hardy Petit Aa, Fusillee Aa, Jafar D'Escar A
04.03 Mont-De-Marsan 5 58.0 2450 24.500 2,3 C.Merille Sierra De L'abbaye Aa, Horizon De Tanues 
01.10 Mont-De-Marsan 1 55.0 2150 34.000 C.Merille Jocker De Tanues Aa, Hinaya Pompadour A
11.08 Dax 1 55.5 2300 19.500 5,3 C.Merille Jocker De Tanues Aa, San Pe Aa, Jade Aa

8
T

Box: 10
ML: 8,0

56.50

Iseult Du Pacs Aa
6j. b S (Frisson Du Pecos - Valse Dompsoise)

Trainer: Anne-Laure Guildoux
Besitzer: Al.Guildoux
Züchter: Alain James

Adeline Merou

2024: 4 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    12.000 € 2023: 7 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    13.300 €39.150 €
15.08 Pompadour 2 54.0 2300 25.000 A.Merou Si You Soon Aa, Iseult Du Pacs Aa, Halandj
22.07 Cazaubon Barbot 1 54.0 2200 14.000 A.Merou Iseult Du Pacs Aa, King De Tanues Aa, Krip
25.04 La Teste-Bassin 8 53.5 2400 33.000 74,0 A.Werle Jafar D'Escar Aa, Jakarta Trois Aa, Incroyab
13.04 Tarbes 6 56.5 2300 20.000 51,0 A.Werle Halandjila Aa, Powers Dream Aa, La Ruiza 
06.11 Pau 6 53.0 2400 18.500 15,0 A.Mekouche Joburg Pontadour Aa, Feng Shui Du Pecos 

9
T

Box: 8
ML: 18,0

56.00

Falstaff Du Pecos Aa
4j. b f W (Carghese Des Landes - Felee)

Trainer: Roberto-C.Montenegro
Besitzer: Ec. Du Gave/Piovesan/Monte
Züchter: Haras Du Pecos

Mickael Forest

2024: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    3.500 € 2023: 8 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    17.680 €21.180 €
05.08 Gramat 4 60.0 2200 14.000 G.Guedj-Gay Cronos Aa, King De Tanues Aa, Kriptogene 
30.06 Pompadour 3 58.0 2200 14.000 G.Guedj-Gay Flaminga Du Pecos Aa, Feng Shui Du Peco
19.05 Montauban 7 59.0 2250 15.000 G.Guedj-Gay Tao De Cajus Aa, Powers Dream Aa, Band 
13.04 Tarbes 11 58.0 2300 20.000 28,0 H.Mouesan Halandjila Aa, Powers Dream Aa, La Ruiza 
31.03 Tarbes 8 57.0 2300 20.000 A.Werle Juste Laboueyrie Aa, Alice Dream Aa, Powe

10
O T

Box: 1
ML: 43,0

54.50

Kaly De La Brunie Aa
4j. b S (Carghese Des Landes - Music De La 

Trainer: Aurelie Vigreux
Besitzer: A.Vigreux
Züchter: Jacques Crouzillac

Annaelle Mekouche

2024: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2023: 6 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    23.655 €23.655 €
13.04 Tarbes 10 57.5 2300 20.000 13,0 I.Mendizabal Halandjila Aa, Powers Dream Aa, La Ruiza 
10.03 Pau 6 55.5 2400 22.000 9,3 I.Mendizabal Jakarta Trois Aa, Joburg Pontadour Aa, Hal
22.10 Tarbes 5 55.0 2300 42.000 I.Mendizabal Hindlyla Aa, La Ruiza Aa, Free Dance Aa
08.10 Dax 1 57.0 2300 20.500 I.Mendizabal Kaly De La Brunie Aa, Falstaff Du Pecos Aa
09.09 Dax 2 57.0 2100 15.500 5,2 G.Guedj-Gay La Ruiza Aa, Kaly De La Brunie Aa, Kalinka 

Wettstar - Tipp:Cronos Aa (2) - Iseult Du Pacs Aa (8) - Feng Shui Du Pecos Aa (1) - Jocker De Tanues Aa (7)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


